
ORDINANGE No. L85885 
x Amend contract with Northwest Testing, lnc. to increase contract amount by an additional $33,205 to 
provide additional special testing and inspection services for the Entergency Coordination Center 
project. (Ordinance; alnend Contract No. 30002509) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 	l. The Council fìnds: 

l.	 RF-P No. FACOI 9 was issued October 25, 201 I for a contractor to provide special testing and 
inspection services for the Emergency Coordination Center project. A selection committee 
reviewed the responses and recommended award of the contract to Northwest Testing, Inc. who 
was the highest sooring Respondent 

2.	 The Agreenrent amount was $ I I 3,037 with an expiration date of December 3 I , 2013. 

J.	 Additional special testing and inspection services for the Emergency Coordination Center project, 
as shown in Attachment l, are necessary to allow for completion of the project and included the 
following: Quality assurance shop inspection of welding and a temporary guard shack. 

4.	 The fee for the additional services listed above is 533,204.89 and is included in the budget forthe 
Emergency Coordination Center project. 

5.	 The Office of Management and Finance/Facilities Services recomlnends that Contract No. 
30002509 with Northwest Testing. Inc. be amended, Attachment l, to increase the contract by 
$33,204.89 to provide additional special testing and inspection services for the Emergency 
Coordination Center project for a total Contract amount of $ 146,241 .89. 

NOV/ THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Chief Procurement Officer and Auditor are hereby authorized to amend Contract No. 
30002509 to increase the contract amount by 533,204.89 for a total contract amount of 
$146,241.89 for additional special testing and inspection services for the Emergency 
Coordination Center project. 

b. The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver checks chargeable to the fiscal 
year 2012-2013 budget when demand is presented and approved by the proper authorities. 

SECTION 2. The Council declares that an erÍergency exists in order to avoid additional expenses and a 
delay in the completion of this project; therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and 
after its passage by Council. 

Passed by the Council: FEB I $ 2013	 LaVonne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Porrland 

Commissioner: Mayor Charlie Hales By 
Prepared by: Jim Coker:dseaton 
Date Prepared: January 22,2013	 Deputy 

http:146,241.89
http:533,204.89
http:33,204.89
http:533,204.89


J IqD 
x $L 

Agenda No. 

ORDINANCE NO. 18 5I I5 
Title 

* Amend contract with Northwest Testing, lnc. to increase contract amount by an additional
 
$æ,20Ê-.89 to provide additional special testing and inspection services for the Emergency
 
Coordination Center proi Ordinance; amend Contract No. 30002509
 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED
 
Commissioner/Aud itor:
 

Mr^r\./r1r l-{nJP< 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL LaVonne Griffin-Valade ',/{çb 
Auditor of the City of Portland

Mavor-Finance and Administration - Hales ( 

Position I /Utilities - Fritz 

By:Position 2Morks - Fish
 
Deputy
 

Position 3/Affairs - Saltzman
 

Position 4/Safetv- Novick ACTION TAKEN: 

BUREAU APPROVAL
 

Bureau: OMF/Bureau of lnternal
 
Business Services
 
CAO: Jack D. Graham., Ji
 
Bureau Head: Bryant M.Enge, Directo{$
 

Prepared by: Jim Coker:dseaton
 
Date Prepared: January 22,2013
 

Financial lmoact & Public lnvolvement
 
Statement
 
Completed tr Amends Budget n 

Portland Policv Document
 
lf "Yes" requires Óity Policyparagraph stated in
 
documenl.
Yesll NolXl 

Council Meetino Date 
February 13,m13 

City Attorney Approval ". -,. 
, 

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

TIME CERTATN ! 
YEAS NAYSStart time: 

1. Frilz I r,¡tt
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

2. Fish 2. Fish 

CONSENT X 3. Saltzman 3. Saltzman 

REGULAR N 4. Novick 4. Novick
 

Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 Hales Hales 

http:�,20�-.89

